# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor/Assignee name. previously recorded on Reel 019009 Frame 0958. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire interest.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Systems, Design and Technology, LLC	03/14/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SolarOne Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	51 Marble Street
City:	Framingham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01701

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6974904	
Patent Number:	6201181	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (413) 736-5401

Email: Tinnirella@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP
Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5248-0000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin H. Vanderleeden

Total Attachments: 6

source=5248-0000 Corrective Assignmt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019028 FRAME: 0185

500241315

0000

10 H J

source=5248-0000 Corrective Assignmt#page2.tif source=5248-0000 Corrective Assignmt#page3.tif source=5248-0000 Corrective Assignmt#page4.tif source=5248-0000 Corrective Assignmt#page5.tif source=5248-0000 Corrective Assignmt#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 019028 FRAME: 0186 3/16/2007 10:52:43 PM

PAGE

4/004

Fax Server

D:MCCORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER LLP COMPANY:185 ASYLUM STREET, CITYPLACE II

PA	TEN	JT	AS	SI	G١	JΝ	1EN	VΤ

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/15/2007 500240117

CLIDA	AISSION	TVDE.
CILIDA	/// COLUM	1166.

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Acknowledgement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SolarOne Solutions, LLC	03/14/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Systems, Design and Technology, LLC
Street Address:	42 Manor Avenue
City:	Wellesley
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02481

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6974904	
Patent Number:	6201181	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(413) 736-5401

Email:

Tinnirella@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name:

McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP

Address Line 1:

185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II

Address Line 4:

Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

5248-0000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kevin H. Vanderleeden

Total Attachments: 3

source=5248-0000 Assignment(2)#page1.tif

source=5248-0000 Assignment(2)#page2.tif

source=5248-0000 Assignment(2)#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019028 FRAME: 0187

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

WHEREAS, SOLARONE SOLUTIONS, LLC., ("SOLARONE"), a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal offices at 51 Marble St., Framingham, Massachusetts, acquired all right, title and interest in certain intellectual property including the inventions disclosed and claimed in the attached Exhibit A from SYSTEMS, DESIGN AND TECHNOLOGY, LLC., ("SDT"), a Connecticut corporation having a place of business at 42 Manor Avenue, Wellesley Massachusetts, pursuant to a Purchase Agreement Between SolarOne Solutions, LLC and Systems, Design and Technology, LLC. dated September 6, 2006, (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, SOLARONE and SDT, (collectively the "PARTIES"), desire to record the foregoing Purchase Agreement and SOLARONE wishes to perfect its rights acquired in the acquired intellectual property including the inventions disclosed and claimed in the attached Exhibit A;

THEREFORE, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and the good and valuable consideration received thereunder, the receipt and sufficiency of which was therein acknowledged;

The PARTIES hereby execute this Acknowledgement as evidence of said Purchase Agreement and set over to SOLARONE, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Pat. Nos. 6,974,904 and 6,201,181, and all other intellectual property conveyed in the Purchase Agreement, including the right to sue for past damages, the same to be held and enjoyed by SOLARONE, its successors

and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SDT as if the aforesaid Purchase Agreement had not been executed.

IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, THE PARTIES have	e caused their	duly authorized
officers to execute this A	Assignment in their names as of t	he 14th	day of
MMCH 20	007.		<b>,</b>

SYSTEMS, DESIGN AND TECHNOLOGY, LLC.

MONEER H. AZZAM

ItS MEMBER

SOLARONE SOLUTIONS, LLC

MONEER H. AZZAM

Its President /CEU

REEL: 019028 FRAME: 0189

# EXHIBIT A

U.S. PAT NO.	<u>ISSUED</u>	ENTITLED
6,974,904	December 13, 2005	Portable Solar Powered Unit
6,201,181	March 13, 2001	Portable Solar Module Cart

**RECORDED: 03/19/2007** 

Mar 14 07 LINELFUL FO AL MEM

REEL: 019028 FRAME: 0190